

CITY OF BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN
BID TABULATION
(Quantities Indicated Are Approximate Only)
2019 WATER MAIN PROJECT #2018-044
Thursday, April 25, 2019

Bidder Name:	Hunter-Prell Company	Hoffman Bros., Inc.
City:	Battle Creek, MI	Battle Creek, MI

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1500001 Mobilization, Max 5%	LSUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$995.00	\$4,975.00
3	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
4	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	2810	\$4.00	\$11,240.00	\$5.03	\$14,134.30
5	2047011 Pavt, Rem, Mod.	Syd	4500	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.86	\$39,870.00
6	2047011 Sidewalk, Rem, Modified	Syd	478	\$6.00	\$2,868.00	\$5.58	\$2,667.24
7	2050030 Machine Grading	Sta	56	\$450.00	\$25,200.00	\$876.10	\$49,061.60
8	2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
9	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$96.10	\$1,441.50
10	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	4500	\$8.00	\$36,000.00	\$6.98	\$31,410.00
11	3057011 Hot Mix Asphalt Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	Syd	7500	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$8.03	\$60,225.00
12	3060021 Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd	1000	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$18.80	\$18,800.00
13	4020033 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$63.05	\$6,305.00
14	4020034 Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$66.30	\$6,630.00
15	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	27	\$325.00	\$8,775.00	\$329.20	\$8,888.40
16	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$397.70	\$1,988.50
17	4030065 Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	Ea	12	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$368.60	\$4,423.20
18	5010025 Hand Patching	Ton	55	\$185.00	\$10,175.00	\$202.80	\$11,154.00
19	5010033 HMA, 13A	Ton	1300	\$76.95	\$100,035.00	\$76.95	\$100,035.00
20	5010044 HMA, 3E1	Ton	330	\$81.25	\$26,812.50	\$81.25	\$26,812.50
21	5010508 HMA, 4E1, High Stress	Ton	430	\$83.75	\$36,012.50	\$83.75	\$36,012.50
22	5010514 HMA, 5E1, High Stress	Ton	650	\$85.75	\$55,737.50	\$85.75	\$55,737.50
23	8010005 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	380	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$36.90	\$14,022.00
24	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	2810	\$17.00	\$47,770.00	\$17.15	\$48,191.50
25	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	620	\$3.50	\$2,170.00	\$4.48	\$2,777.60
26	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	160	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$4.56	\$729.60
27	8110024 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.95	\$737.50
28	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	90	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
29	8110063 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$185.00	\$740.00
30	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	Ft	100	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.25	\$25.00
31	8110234 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	Ft	6360	\$0.35	\$2,226.00	\$0.25	\$1,590.00
32	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
33	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
34	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
35	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
36	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$43,775.00	\$43,775.00
37	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00
38	8120251 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
39	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
40	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	600	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
41	8127050 Dust Control	Ea	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$150.80	\$2,262.00
42	8127051 Maintaining Local Traffic	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$115,220.00	\$115,220.00
43	8167011 Turf Establishment, Special, Hydroseed	Syd	700	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$6.02	\$4,214.00
44	8230040 Fire Hydrant	Ea	12	\$4,300.00	\$51,600.00	\$6,634.00	\$79,608.00
45	8230051 Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	Ea	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,097.00	\$4,388.00
46	8230054 Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	Ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,457.00	\$4,914.00
47	8230091 Hydrant, Rem	Ea	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
48	8230132 Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	Ea	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$523.50	\$1,047.00
49	8230240 Water Serv	Ea	23	\$950.00	\$21,850.00	\$921.10	\$21,185.30
50	8230245 Water Serv, Long	Ea	56	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,682.00	\$94,192.00
51	8230431 Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$109.80	\$878.40
52	8237001 Water Main, 12 inch, Tr Det G	Ft	2650	\$58.00	\$153,700.00	\$59.40	\$157,410.00
53	8237001 Water Main, 6 inch, Tr Det G	Ft	2850	\$35.00	\$99,750.00	\$52.80	\$150,480.00
54	8237001 Water main, Rem	Ft	2675	\$5.00	\$13,375.00	\$21.10	\$56,442.50
55	8237001 Water Serv, 2 inch	Ft	900	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$18.55	\$16,695.00
56	8237050 Pressure Test and Disinfect	Ea	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,018.00	\$12,072.00
57	8237050 Water Main Bend, 11.25 Deg, 6 inch	Ea	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$274.30	\$1,371.50
58	8237050 Water Main Bend, 22.5 Deg, 6 inch	Ea	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$288.40	\$1,153.60
59	8237050 Water Main Bend, 45 Deg, 6 inch	Ea	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$280.20	\$2,802.00
60	8237050 Water Main Reducer 8 inch by 6 inch	Ea	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$449.40	\$449.40
61	8237050 Water Main Tee, 12 inch by 12 inch	Ea	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,186.00	\$2,372.00
62	8237050 Water Main Tee, 12 inch by 6 inch	Ea	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$880.60	\$2,641.80
63	8237050 Water Main Tee, 6 inch by 6 inch	Ea	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$452.50	\$452.50
64	8237050 Water Main Tie-In	Ea	11	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$3,327.00	\$36,597.00
65	8237050 Water Service, Rem	Ea	89	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$131.60	\$11,712.40
66	8260148 Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	Cyd	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00

\$1,112,736.80

\$1,465,694.84